Clerk's Office Contract Report December 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date In Finance  Approved Approved Approval
C0-3775-20 | Lynx Group, Inc. Ballot Printing Services $  500,000.00  12/31/2023  11/9/2020 12/1/2020  12/4/2020  12/16/2020  12/21/2020
S0-3754-20 Lexipol _ PoliceOne Academy = $  19,050.00  12/31/2021  11/1/2020 12/1/2020  12/2/2020  12/2/2020 1/1/2021
CO-3776-20 Eagle Newspapers, Inc. Election Pamphlet Printing | $  200,000.00 | 12/31/2023  1/1/2021 12/4/2020  12/4/2020 12/16/2020  12/16/2020
HE-3674-20 ngsgrzi;"ea'th &Sclence - oeus Group Facilitation $  3,00000  6/30/2021 1/14/2021 12/4/2020  12/4/2020  12/4/2020  1/14/2021
HE-3806-20 Gervais School District #1 | Gervais School District #1 $  61,170.00  12/31/2020 11/23/2020 12/4/2020  12/4/2020 12/22/2020  12/23/2020
Reece Complete Securit Surveillance Video System
IT-3853-20  (oh 0 P y Maintenance Services as $  68,000.00 1/3/2022  1/4/2021 12/4/2020  12/4/2020  12/8/2020  12/21/2020
Required
. Annual Solid Waste Rate
PW-3752-20 Bell & Associates ooy 2020 $  25584.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 12/4/2020  12/4/2020  12/7/2020  12/10/2020
PW-3838-20 ["L'Zhe" Measurement Group Ezl"’i‘gfaﬁgi'e Maintenance and ¢ 1400000 12/31/2023  1/1/2021 12/4/2020  12/7/2020  12/7/2020  12/8/2020
PW-3840-20 FarthWISE Grant Agreement - ¢ 16,000.00 7/1/2021 12/10/2020 12/4/2020  12/4/2020  12/8/2020  12/10/2020
Food Waste Reduction
PW-3841-20 Silver Inn FarthWISE Grant Agreement - ¢ 16,000.00 7/1/2021 12/17/2020 12/4/2020  12/4/2020  12/8/2020  12/17/2020
Food Waste Reduction
PW-3850-20 Mercado Las Carmelitas Corp | LotV ISE Grant Agreement - ¢ ;4 544 g9 7/1/2021  12/23/2020 12/4/2020  12/4/2020  12/8/2020  12/23/2020
Food Waste Reduction
PW-3851-20 FarthWISE Grant Agreement - ¢ 16,000.00 7/1/2021  1/12/2021 12/4/2020  12/4/2020  12/8/2020  1/12/2021
Food Waste Reduction
PW-3852-20 Taproot Lounge and Cafe ~ CotWVISE Grant Agreement - 10,000.00 7/1/2021  12/17/2020 12/4/2020)  12/4/2020  12/8/2020  12/17/2020
Food Waste Reduction
C0-3843-20 i3logix, Inc. Ballot Tracking Software $  60,000.00  12/31/2023  1/1/2021 12/8/2020  12/8/2020
HE-3849-20 Bethany Jensen Provide PMHNP Services $ 166,400.00  12/31/2021 12/28/2020 12/8/2020  12/9/2020 12/23/2020  12/28/2020
LeadsOnline _ Criminal
S0-3768-20 Investigation Transaction Data $  18,325.00  6/30/2024 12/15/2020 12/9/2020  12/11/2020 12/11/2020  12/16/2020
Search Tool
HE-3848-20 Catholic Community Services - Catholic Community Services 16,040.00 | 12/31/2020| 12/13/2020 12/11/2020| 12/14/2020| 12/14/2020
Foundation CBO Agreement
HE-3854-20  Lori Linton Nelson Provide PMHNP Services 457,600.00 | 12/31/2023  1/1/2021 12/11/2020 12/14/2020 12/23/2020,  1/28/2021
IV-3859-20 Bl Inc. Flectronic Device Monitoring 55,000.00  12/12/2021 12/13/2020 12/11/2020  12/11/2020  12/11/2020  2/17/2021
Agreement No. 111820CH1
BS-3827-20  Corry, Jason Lee g'ti'r”a%s‘;‘ﬂ;‘g;”;m on $  6300.00  6/30/2021 12/22/2020 12/15/2020 12/15/2020 12/15/2020  12/18/2020
HE-3845.20 Orégon State Fair & Facility Use Agreement COVID- 14 00000 2/28/2021  11/1/2020 12/15/2020  12/15/2020 12/17/2020  12/21/2020
Exposition Center 19
HE-3861-20  Pelton Project, Inc. f't;"r:e";’%aew'ces forSequioa ¢ 214,960.00  12/31/2020 12/23/2020 12/15/2020  12/15/2020 12/23/2020  12/23/2020
HR-3870-20 Brown & Brown Northwest g;sr‘\jlr::sce Broker & Consulting ¢ gg 53392 | 12/31/2021  1/1/2021 12/15/2020 12/15/2020 12/17/2020  12/18/2020
A0-3879-21 | Oregon Department of 2021 ORMAP IGAWIh DOR ¢ 6480000  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 12/16/2020  12/16/2020 12/17/2020  12/22/2020
Revenue (City of Salem)
AO-3880-21 City of Salem ORMAP IGA with City of $  64,800.00  12/31/2021  1/1/2021 12/16/2020 12/16/2020  12/22/2020 3/1/2021

Salem/Keizer Area

Page 1 of 2




Broker Services Agreement -

BS-3876-20 |Brown & Brown Northwest $ 38,007.00 12/31/2021 1/1/2021 12/16/2020 12/16/2020 12/17/2020 1/1/2021
Property and Casualty 2021
OEM 4562-DR-OR OEM
agreement for FEMA
PW-3881-20 |Oregon Department of Military |assistance for Beachie Creek | $ - 6/30/2027 1/6/2021 12/17/2020 12/17/2020| 12/23/2020 1/6/2021
Fire/Straight Line Winds
incident
AO-3313-21 T:;h"'ca' Imaging Systems, |y Film Imaging $  10,000.00  6/30/2021  1/1/2021 12/18/2020  12/18/2020  12/21/2020  12/22/2020
FI-3869-20  Slem Printing & Blueprint, Business Card Printing and 50,000.00  12/31/2025  1/1/2021 12/18/2020|  12/18/2020
Inc. Delivery Services
HE-3867-20 |John Michael Sholar Provide PMHNP Services 599,040.00 12/31/2023 1/1/2021 12/18/2020 12/21/2020| 12/30/2020 12/31/2020
Grant FFY-21-HMEP-
HAZWOPR to fund Hazardous
PW-3865-20 |Oregon State Police Waste Operations and $ 2,925.00 9/20/2021| 11/1/2020 12/18/2020| 12/22/2020| 12/23/2020
Emergency Response
(HAZWOPER) training
CS-3855-20 Wermuth, Stephanie Dog - In-House Vet Services 50,000.00 12/31/2021, 12/7/2020 12/21/2020, 12/21/2020 12/23/2020 12/26/2020
HE-3878-20 Jeffrey A. Luty, MD zgﬁz:gsted'ca' Director 638,400.00 | 12/31/2023  1/1/2021 12/21/2020  12/21/2020 12/30/2020  12/31/2020
Grant FFY-21-HMEP-
Marion_Plan for contracted
PW-3864-20 Oregon State Police services to continue $ 17,1000  9/20/2021  11/1/2020 12/21/2020  12/22/2020  12/23/2020
developing the Marion County
LEPC EPCRA compliant
Emergency Response Plan
BS-3871-20 |Modern Building Systems Mobile Office Trailer 24'x 60' $ 88,170.00 12/30/2020 12/18/2020 12/22/2020 12/23/2020 12/21/2020 12/21/2020
CS-3883-20 Dog - Amazon Smile $ - 12/31/2030 12/21/2020 12/22/2020 12/22/2020
FI-3888-20  ACME Corp IT::aﬁaFgof:r Christmas Lights 157,500.00  12/26/2020 12/25/2020 12/22/2020
Oregon Department of Human Behgvior Rehabilitative
JV-3858-20 f Services Agreement No. $ 1,100,000.00 12/31/2022 1/1/2021 12/23/2020 12/29/2020 1/13/2021 1/15/2021
Services
167483
Silverton Rd: Little Pudding
PW-3814-20 |Farline Bridge, Inc. River Bridge Replacement $ 4,339,144.96 6/30/2023| 12/16/2020 12/23/2020 12/23/2020 1/13/2021 10/28/2020
Project
PW-3882-20 Fastenal Company Fastenal parts bins - State | - 6/30/2023  1/21/2021 12/23/2020  12/29/2020 12/29/2020  12/29/2020
Price Agreement 8497
Wood Environment & Review and Reporting
PW-3885-20 . Services for Hydrogeology $ 50,000.00 12/31/2023 1/1/2021 12/23/2020 12/23/2020| 12/23/2020 12/29/2020
Infrastructure Solutions Inc. ) .
Reviews and Studies
Oregon Department of DoC _ C(.)rre‘ctlonal
SO-3889-20 . Communication System (CCS) | $ - 11/30/2022 12/22/2020 12/23/2020 12/29/2020 12/29/2020 2/1/2021
Corrections
secure network access # 6079
Cs-3gg4-20 | Fred Meyer Community Dog - Fred Meyer Community | ¢ - 12/31/2030 12/30/2020 12/28/2020  12/28/2020

Rewards

Rewards

Page 2 of 2




	DEC20

